# 505609100 08/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5655901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. KAY	02/02/2010
BRETT D. WELCH	02/02/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	
Street Address:	201 S. PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84112	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15171753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: GregH@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690181.401D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen S. Sun/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - Inventors to U. of Utah#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to U. of Utah#page2.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to U. of Utah#page3.tif

PATENT 505609100 REEL: 049979 FRAME: 0905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21101.0093U2 U.S. Serial No. 12/526,071 Page 1 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 8, 2008

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL S. KAY of 1565 Sumnydale Lane, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 and BRETT D. WELCH of 3568 Hillsdale Lane, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS RELATED TO INHIBITION OF VIRAL ENTRY" for which an international patent application was filed on February 8, 2008, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2008/053447, which claimed the benefit of priority to Provisional Application No. 60/888,944 filed February 8, 2007, which application was subsequently entered into the national phase of prosecution in the United States on August 6, 2009 and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/526,071; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH whose post-office address is 201 S. President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84112, U.S.A., U.S.A is desirous of acquiring a the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL S. KAY and BRETT D. WELCH, hereby do sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc unto said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. §119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for their legal representatives and

968659

PATENT REEL: 049979 FRAME: 0906 assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

in witness whereof, I have day of Feb , 2009.	e executed this Assignment nunc pr	o tunc this
	minh	(L.S.)
	MICHAEL S. KAY	(4.0.)
State of Utah		
County of Salt Lake		
On this 2nd day of Februar MICHAEL S. KAY, to me known and known foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledge	to be the individual described in and	who executed the
Notary Public	CAL	Notary Public RLA G. MACQUEEN

968659

My Commission Expires: Vanuary 21, 2013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21101,0093U2 U.S. Serial No. 12/526,071 Page 3 of 3

968659

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 049979 FRAME: 0908